A maximum of up to 7 extension
units PEM-008 B may be connected
modularly to the remote microphone
PDM-208 B.
Thus up to 64 speaker lines may be
addressed individually or in groups
with a fully extended microphone
unit.

further system components on the next page…
REMOTE MICROPHONES
Model designations
„VARES-3000“ Display Remote Microphone, with 8 switches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .PDM-208 B
„VARES-3000“ Extension Cable, Microphone Extension Unit PEM-008 B   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PFK-101
Remote microphones description
With the basic version of the digital remote microphone
PDM-208 B, 8 loudspeaker groups or speaker lines can be
controlled.
The module for the extension of remote microphones
(PEM-008 B) increases the switching possibility for 8 further
buttons in order to enable extension by 64 memory buttons.
Alternatively it can be expanded by a tenner keyboard
PZM-310 B (up to 224 lines)
The remote microphone PDM-208 B is additionally equipped
with a LCD-display with plain text, via which diverse infor-
mation can be displayed.
l  Each tact switch function is individually programmable.
This means every tact switch can be dedicated to every
speaker line or speaker group. In addition different
chimes and alarm functions are possible.
l   The Microphone amplifier has a built-in gate to reduce
background noise and a built-in compressor to improve
speech transmission.
l   Big talk button with busy light, All Call button with indica-
tor and covered alarm button with light.
l  A standard Cat. 7 cable can be used as bus cable, which
enables a bus length up to 1 km without additional ampli-
fication, an easy and low priced installation. Additional
cable for bus feed depends on current con sump tion, only
at longer distances.
Microphone Extension Unit
l  Power supply for remote microphones via bus cable
(25 pin D-sub connector PBA-, PWS-, PAS-300 B).
l  Configuration of the remote microphones is possible by
the software „VARES-3000 Config“ via every bus con-
nection.
l  Firmware update by update-socket on the device by the
manufacturer.
*
Technical data PDM-208 B
Frequency range 100 ~ 15.000 Hz
Characteristics Cardioid (Electret)
Power supply 24V DC / 55 mA
Power source from PSS-224 C (via bus cable)
Dimensions 211 x 42 x 181 mm
Weight 1,1 kg
EN 54-16 CERTIFIED SYSTEM / COMPLIANT TO VDE 0833-4 / VDE 0828 / IEC 50849
25
MADE  IN
GERMANY
FIRE BRIGADE REMOTE MIC.
„VARES“ Fire Brigade remote microphone . PFM-308 C
Description
This fire brigade remote microphone PFM-308 C with
red side panels is monitored electronically according to
VDE 0828/IEC 50849. Up to 8 speaker line groups can be
switched on via these memory buttons as well as prepared
texts from the text module PMM-132 B of the PSS-224 C.
In case of an alarm a building can be evacuated effectively.
Easy installation and intuitive operation is self explanatory.
l   Remote microphone with integrated monitoring module
PMO-400 B for microphone monitoring according to
VDE 0828/IEC 50849.
l    The pre amplifier for the microphone is equipped with